L.T.F
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: sales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification
FEATURES
Electrical Specifications * Ask for more
   Information
40

• Class 2  power supply and other than Class 2 options
• Efficient, high power factor, low THD
FCC Part 15
Class B compliant
7*
5 10*
Year Warranty
Electrical Specifications
Constant Current
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DA9W220 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 40.9 DC 220 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W280 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 32.2 DC 280 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W320 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 28.2 DC 320 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W350 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 25.8 DC 350 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W420 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 21.5 DC 420 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W440 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 20.5 DC 440 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W500 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 18.0 DC 500 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W550 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 16.4 DC 550 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W620 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 14.6 DC 620 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W700 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 12.9 DC 700 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W750 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 12.0 DC 750 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W900 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 10.0 DC 900 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W900 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 9.5 DC 950 mA A4, B4,B5
DA9W1000 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 9.0 DC 1000 mA A4, B4,B5
*Under confirmed thermal condition    **Pending
L.T.F., L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498 5832 FAX: (773) 337 5628  EMAIL: sales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 2905 MacArthur Blvd Northbrook, IL 60062 U.S.A. www.ltftechnology.com
3 © L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specifications for product improvements without notification.
FCC Part 15
Class B compliant
18W DA18W 120V Series
Constant Current / Constant Voltage
Dimmable Low Voltage LED Driver - CLASS 2
Constant Current
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DA18W350C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 51.5V DC 350 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W420C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 42.9V DC 420 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W440C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 40.9V DC 440 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W500C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 36.0V DC 500 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W550C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 32.8V DC 550 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W620C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 29.1V DC 620 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W700C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 25.8V DC 700 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W750C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 24.0V DC 750 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W780C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 23.1V DC 780 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W900C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 20.0V DC 900 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W950C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 18.9V DC 950 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W980C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 18.4V DC 980 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W1000C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 18.0V DC 1000 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W1050C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 17.2V DC 1050 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
D
im
m
ab

D
A
18
W
L.T.F
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: sales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification 41
Constant Voltage
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DA18W12V 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 12V DC 1500 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W24V 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 24V DC 750 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
Dimming Guide
Model # Dimming Code
(L) DA18WXXXX Standard Dimming
(L) DA18WXXXXD010 0-10V Dimming

A
SS
 2
 -
D
A
18
W
Constant Current
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DA18W1100C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 16.4V DC 1100 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W1130C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 15.9V DC 1130 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W1180C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 15.0V DC 1200 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
DA18W1250C 120V AC 50/60Hz 0.15 A 14.5V DC 1250 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3, PL1
L.T.F
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: sales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification42

L.T.F., L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498 5832 FAX: (773) 337 5628  EMAIL: sales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 2905 MacArthur Blvd Northbrook, IL 60062 U.S.A. www.ltftechnology.com
3 © L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specifications for product improvements without notification.
FCC Part 15
Class B compliant
18W DE18W 277V Series
Constant Current / Constant Voltage
Dimmable Low Voltage LED Driver - CLASS 2
Constant Current
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DE18W350C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 51.5V DC 350 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W420C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 42.9V DC 420 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W440C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 40.9V DC 440 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W500C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 36.0V DC 500 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W550C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 32.8V DC 550 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W620C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 29.1V DC 620 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W700C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 25.8V DC 700 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W750C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 24.0V DC 750 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W780C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 23.1V DC 780 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W900C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 20.0V DC 900 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W950C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 18.9V DC 950 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W980C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 18.4V DC 980 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W1000C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 18.0V DC 1000 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W1050C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 17.2V DC 1050 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
D
im
m
ab

D
E
18
W
L.T.F
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: sales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification 45
Constant Voltage
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DE18W12V 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 12V DC 1500 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W24V 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 24V DC 750 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
Dimming Guide
Model # Dimming Code
(L) DE18WXXXX Standard Dimming
(L) DE18WXXXXD010 0-10V Dimming

A
SS
 2
 -
D
E
18
W
Constant Current
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DE18W1100C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 16.4V DC 1100 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W1130C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 15.9V DC 1130 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W1200C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 15.0V DC 1200 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DE18W1250C 277V AC 50/60Hz 0.07 A 14.5V DC 1250 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
MECHANICAL SPECS.
Available Form
Factors Dimensions
“BF” 77.4X38.5X25mm (mounting studs)

 -
D
U
18
W
18W DU18W 220-240V Series
Constant Current / Constant Voltage
Dimmable Low Voltage LED Driver - CLASS 2
Constant Current
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DU18W350C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 51.5V DC 350 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W418C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 42.9V DC 418 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W440C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 40.9V DC 440 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W500C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 36.0V DC 500 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W550C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 32.8V DC 550 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W618C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 29.1V DC 618 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W700C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 25.8V DC 700 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W750C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 24.0V DC 750 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W780C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 23.1V DC 780 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W900C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 20.0V DC 900 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W950C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 18.9V DC 950 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W980C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 18.4V DC 980 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W1000C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 18.0V DC 1000 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W1050C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 17.2V DC 1050 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
L.T.F
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: sales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification 49

A
SS
 2
 -
D
U
18
W
Constant Voltage
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DU18W12V 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 12V DC 1500 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W24V 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 24V DC 750 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
Dimming Guide
Model # Dimming Code
(L) DU18WXXXX Standard Dimming
(L) DU18WXXXXD010 0-10V Dimming
(L) DU18WXXXXDALI DALI Dimming
Remote Enclosure Option
Model # Remote Enclosure
LDU18WXXXX G1, G2
Constant Current
Model # Input Voltage Input
Current
Output
Voltage
Output
Current Available Form Factors
DU18W1100C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 16.4V DC 1100 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W1130C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 15.9V DC 1130 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W1180C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 15.0V DC 1180 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
DU18W1250C 218V AC 50/60Hz 0.08 A 14.5V DC 1250 mA BF, BF1, D1, SM1, F2, F3
MECHANICAL SPECS.
Available Form
Factors Dimensions
“BF” 77.4X38.5X25mm (mounting studs)